FORM II

TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION KUNJABAN, AGARTALA

Complaint No. 16 of 2024

Complainant: Miss Surabhi Mukherjee

ORDER SHEET

o. DATE	ORDER	NOTE
		NOIL
06.07.24	No report is received from District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura, Agartala and BDO Jirania, R.D. Block inspite of communication order dated 05.06.2024. However, list after four weeks for report and issue a reminder. Fix on .05.08.2024 (JUSTICE S.C. DAS) CHAIRPERSON (UDIT CHOUDHURI) MEMBER	Communicated to DDM: & Collector EVEST Thi PUND, Vide, THRC 306 H. 86.07.2024 BDO, Jinon RD BIOCK, VId THRC 3067 H 66.07.2024
		(JUSTICE S.C. DAS) CHAIRPERSON (UDIT CHOUDHURI) (UDIT CHOUDHURI) (B.K. RAY)

FORM II

TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION KUNJABAN, AGARTALA

Complaint No. 16 of 2024

Complainant: Miss Surabhi Mukherjee

ORDER SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
07	06.07.24	LATER ON:	<u> </u>
		Received communication from BDO, Jirania Block,	
		West Tripura informing that the concerned Gram Panchyet	
	e e	has already been informed to incorporate the name as per	
	1 1	the direction given in the final recommendation of the	
	8 d * • e + e = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	Commission.	,
	6 K 21	In view of the communication made by BDO, Jirania	
		Block, we may close this inquiry since the recommendation	
		of the Commission has already been complied with.	
		Publish the order along with the action taken report.	
		(JUSTICE S.C. DAS) CHAIRPERSON	
		(UDIT CHOUDHURI) MEMBER (B.K. RAY) MEMBER	al flay

F.NO.1(30)/BDU/JKNGL/2024-25

/177451/2024

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER JIRANIA R.D BLOCK, WEST TRIPURA



To, The Secretary, Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala, West Tripura

<u>Subject</u>: Submission of Compliance Report of the final order dated 05 Jun 2024 in connection with Complaint No. 16 of 2024.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am sending herewith the compliance report in regards to the final order issued by the Secretary of Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala vide No.F.THRC/1932, Dated, 05/06/2024.

In this regard, it is to mention here that a letter has been issued vide no. No.F.1(30)/BDO/JRN/GL/2024-25/2329, Dated, 29/06/2024 to the In-charge of concerned Gram Panchayat for incorporating the name as per the direction given in the Final Order received from your kind end.

This is for your kind information please.

Enclo: As stated

Yours faithfully,
Signed by
Tushar Alam
Date: 06-07-2024 10:44:04
(Tushar Alam)
Block Development Officer
Jirania R.D Block, West Tripura

Copy to :-

1. The District Magistrate & Collector, West Tripura District for favour of kind information.

Block Development Officer Jirania R.D Block, West Tripura

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER JIRANIA R.D BLOCK, WEST TRIPURA

No.F.1(30)/BDO/JRN/GL/2024-25/ 2329

Dated, 29/06/2024

To The Incharge of Purba Barjala GP

<u>Subject</u>: Final order of the Tripura Human Right Commission dated 05 Jun 2024 in connection with Complaint No. 16 of 2024.

Madam.

With reference to the subject cited above, I am sending herewith a Final Order issued by the Sccretary of Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala vide No.F.THRC/1932, Dated, 05/06/2024 for your ready reference.

In this regards, you are hereby requested to take necessary action for incorporation of name of Smt. Sumana Banerjee (Mukharjee) in the ROR register of Sri. Siddhartha Mukharjee as per the above mentioned Final Order.

Thereafter, the ROR register of Sri. Siddhartha Mukharjee will have 3(Three) persons namely Sri. Siddhartha Mukharjee, Smt. Sumana Banerjee (Mukharjee) wife of Sri. Siddhartha Mukharjee and Miss Surabhi Mukharjee daughter of Sri. Siddhartha Mukharjee as it was in the original ROR before 25/10/2005.

Thereby, you are requested to take necessary action as per the direction given in the Final Order as enclosed herewith and submit an action taken report (ATR) to the office of the undersigned.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Enclo: As stated

Yours faithfully

(Tushar Alam)
Block Development Officer
Jirania R.D Block, West Tripura